DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00 Pgs=3 2016-889200

10/17/2016 08:24 AM

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

**APN:** 131815612023 **R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

Charles E. Fagen 289 Mcfaul Way Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

#### **After Recording Mail To:**

Charles and Carol Fagen 289 Mcfaul Way Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

### Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Charles and Carol Fagen 289 Mcfaul Way Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

## QUITCLAIM DEED

(1)62307497-3704843 TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Charles E. Fagen and Carol J. Fagen, as Trustees of The Fagen Family Trust, under Declaration of Trust dated October 4, 1992, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Charles E. Fagen and Carol J. Fagen, husband and wife, whose address is 289 Mcfaul Way, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448,

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 289 Mcfaul Way, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

. 12/
(Attached to and becoming a part of Quitclaim Deed, dated:
WITNESS my/our hands, this
Charles E. Fagen, Trustee Carol J. Fagen, Trustee  Carol J. Fagen, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF POUCLAS  ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Applintment Recorded in Washoe County  No: 11-5342-2 - Expires June 11, 2019  My Commission Expires: 6/11/2019

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 48, IN BOOK A, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF THE ROUND HILL VILLAGE UNIT NO. 2, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON AUGUST 31, 1965, IN BOOK 34, PAGE 133, AS DOCUMENT NO. 29312.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>July 13</u>, <u>2007</u>, as Book **0707**, Page **4824**, in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



# **STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM**

City, State, Zip: Detroit, Michigan 48226

1.	a) <u>13181561</u> b)	rcel Number(s) 1 <b>2023</b>						
2.	c) Cond e) Apt. E g) Agric	nt Land o/Townhouse	b) Single I d) 2-4 Ple f) Comm' h) Mobile	x	Document/li Book: Date of Rec	RDER'S OPTION/ nstrument #: Page: cording: rified Trust Ce	7	
3.	Deed in Lieu Transfer Tax		Only (value of p	roperty)	\$ ( \$ \$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		
4.		Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.09 nption: <u>Trans</u>		consideration	on to or from a T	<u>rust</u>	
5.	Partial Intere	est: Percentage	being transferre	d: <u>107</u>	<u> </u>			
be he de mo ad	5.060 and NF dief, and can crein. Further etermination of conth. Pursual ditional amou	RS 375.110, that be supported by sermore, the part of additional tax cant to NRS 375, and owed.	t the information of documentation of the documentation of the documentation of the documentation of the document of the docum	i provided is of if called upon the disallowand in a penalty of and Seller s	correct to the n to substance of any of 10% of the thall be jointle	of perjury, pursue best of their information the information of their information of the	ormation and ion provided on, or other est at 1% per iable for any	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				BL	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
Ac Cit	int Name: ldress: ty: ate:	The Fagen Fa 289 Mcfaul W Zephyr Cove Nevada	796.	Ad Cit	nt Name: dress:	Charles E. Fag 289 Mcfaul Wa Zephyr Cove Nevada		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
770	int Name:	Title Source, I		Escrow #:	<u>62307497</u>			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)